



**MAUSER M O3
Extreme**

03/11

Mauser M 03 Extreme Teileliste / Mauser M 03 Extreme Parts List			
Pos-#	Teilebezeichnung (Deutsch)	Part Name (English)	Teilenr. / Part No.
1.1	Systemkasten	Receiver	M49010
1.2	Abzugstollen	Trigger Sear	M59157
1.3	Drehfeder für Abzugstollen	Wire Spring for Trigger Sear	M55154
1.4	Teilesatz Stecherabzug	Unit Rear Set Trigger	M58151
1.4.1	Mittelstück	Catch for Rear Set Trigger	M59153
1.4.2	Stecherfeder	Leaf Spring for Rear Set Trigger	M59152
1.4.3	Bremse D=2 L=4.5	Synthetic Parallel Pin D=2 L=4.5	655023
1.4.4	Stecherabzug	Rear Set Trigger	M59151
1.4.5	Zylinderstift DIN6325-2m6x8	Parallel Pin DIN6325-2m6x8	N201411
1.4.6	Stecherschraube	Adjust Screw for Rear Set Trigger	M51167
1.4.7	Gewindebuchse Stecherabzug	Bushing for Rear Set Trigger	M51168
1.5	Abzug	Trigger	M59150
1.6	Druckfeder 0.5x3.6x13.4	Pressure Spring 0.5x3.6x13.4	N602177
1.7	Federbolzen für Abzug	Spring Pin for Trigger	M59159
1.8	Schloßfang rechts	Bolt Catch	M59173
1.9	Feder für Schloßfang	Pressure Spring for Bolt Catch	M55178
1.10	Niet	Rivet	N902175
1.11	Bolzen für Schloßhalter	Pin for Bolt Catch	M51172
1.12	Magazinheber stahlgrau	Magazinelif steelgrey	M5L149
1.12	Magazinheber schwarz	Magazinelif black	M59149
1.13	Druckfeder 0.5x3x13.4	Pressure Spring 0.5x3x13.4	N602105
1.14	Zylinderstift DIN6325-3m6x16-1.4034	Parallel Pin DIN6325-3m6x16-1.4034	N203100
1.15	Schraube für Magazinröde	Screw for Magazinerod	M51164
1.16	Magazinklappe kpl.	Magazinecatch Unit	M5L161
1.16.1	Magazinröde	Magazinerod	M55404
1.16.2	Magazinklappe	Magazinecatch	M59161
1.17	Druckfeder 0.5x5.0x18	Pressure Spring 0.5x5.0x18	N613104
1.18	Gewindestift DIN 914-M3x20-A2	Grub Screw DIN 914-M3x20-A2	N304404
1.19	Magazinknopf	Magazine Catch Head	M59160
1.20	Senkschraube DIN7991-M3x6	Countersunk Screw DIN7991-M3x6	N101203
1.21	Laufgewindebuchse vorne	Barrel Bushing Front	M59197
1.22	Laufgewindebuchse hinten	Barrel Bushing Rear	M59198
1.23	Zylinderstift DIN7-3m6x24-A2	Parallel Pin DIN7-3m6x24-A2	N204195
1.24	Zylinderstift DIN6325-3m6x16-1.4034	Parallel Pin DIN6325-3m6x16-1.4034	N203100
1.25	Gewindestift DIN916 M3x3-45H	Grub Screw DIN916 M3x3-45H	N300148
1.26	Druckfeder Patronenheber	Pressure Spring for Cartridgelif	955189
1.27	Patronenheber	Cartridgelif	M59174
1.28	Magazinausstößerfeder	Magazin Ejector Spring	M55166
1.29	Scheibe DIN125-3.2-Form A-PA6.6	Washer DIN125-3.2- Type A-PA6.6	N500548
1.30	Druckplatte System-Schaft	Pressure Insert Piece Reciever/Stock	M39130
2.1	Lauf	Barrel	M29000
2.2	Gewindestift für Kornsaattel	Grub Screw for Front Sight Base	155115
2.3	Gewindestift für Kornsaattel	Grub Screw for Rear Sight Base	155115
2.4	Stehbolzen	Barrel Bolt	959169
2.5	Visierstift	Pin for Rear Sight	M51069
2.6	Visiersaattel	Rear Sight Base	M59061
2.7	Gewindestift DIN914-M2.5x6-45H	Grub Screw DIN914-M2.5x6-45H	N301190
2.8	Visierblatt H=12	Rear Sight Leaf H=12	M59066
2.8	Visierblatt H=13	Rear Sight Leaf H=13	M59060
2.9	Korn- / Visierschraube	Screw for Rear Sight Base	M59071
2.10	Verstellschraube Korn	Adjust Screw Front Sight	M51070
2.11	Druckfeder 0.25x1.6x12.5 D-026L	Pressure Spring 0.25x1.6x12.5 D-026L	N602100
2.12	Kornsaattel	Front Sight Base	M59064
2.13	Korn- / Visierschraube	Screw for Front Sight Base	M59071
2.14	Korn kpl.	Bead Front Sight Unit	
2.14.1	Korn	Bead Front Sight	M59062
2.14.2	Perle	Bead	M51063
3.1	Verriegelungskopf kpl. Mini MI rechts	Bolt Unit Mini MI right	M58128
3.1	Verriegelungskopf kpl. Magnum MA rechts	Bolt Unit Magnum MA right	M58127
3.1	Verriegelungskopf kpl. Standard ST rechts	Bolt Unit Standard ST right	M58125
3.1.1	Verriegelungskopf Mini MI rechts	Bolt Mini MI right	M59128
3.1.1	Verriegelungskopf Magnum MA rechts	Bolt Magnum MA right	M59127
3.1.1	Verriegelungskopf Standard ST rechts	Bolt Standard ST right	M59125
3.1.2	Schlagbolzenschieber	Control Pusher for Firing Pin	M59124
3.1.3	Schlagbolzen	Firing Pin	M59146
3.1.4	Druckfeder 0.55x5.45x29.2 D-090L	Pressure Spring 0.55x5.45x29.2 D-090L	N614102
3.1.5	Schwerspannstift Sg 2x10 geschliffen	Spring Pin Sg 2x10	N202100
3.1.6	Schwerspannstift Sg 2x8 geschliffen	Spring Pin Sg 2x8	N201101
3.1.7	Gewindestift DIN913-M2.5x4-45H	Grub Screw DIN913-M2.5x4-45H	N300035
3.1.8	Feder für Ausstoßer	Pressure Spring for Ejector	M55105
3.1.9	Ausstößer	Ejector	M59142

Pos-#	Teilebezeichnung (Deutsch)	Part Name (English)	Teilenr. / Part No.
3.1.9	Ausstoßer MI	Ejector MI	M5L142
3.1.10	Auszieher MI	Extractor MI	M59144
3.1.10	Auszieher MA	Extractor MA	M59143
3.1.10	Auszieher ST	Extractor ST	M59141
3.1.11	Auszieherdruckstück	Pressure Piece for Extractor	M59147
3.1.12	Druckfeder 0.5x2.3x13 D-090AE	Pressure Spring 0.5x2.3x13 D-090AE	N602103
3.1.13	Stahlkugel RB3/III	Ball (Steel) RB3/III	N9D0223
3.2	Kammer	Bolt Handle Right Unit	M5L140
3.2.1	Kammerstengel rechts	Bolt Handle Right	M59138
3.2.2	Hülse	Tubing	M59140
3.3	Schlagstück rechts kpl.	Striking Piece Unit	M58145
3.3.1	Schlagstück rechts	Striking Piece	M59145
3.3.2	Schlagfeder	Firing Pin String	M55180
3.3.3	Druckstück	Pressure Piece	M59137
3.3.4	Spannstange	Cocking Rod	M59136
3.3.5	Schlagstückmutter rechts	Firing Pin Nut Right	M59129
3.3.6	Spannstift DIN1481-1.5x8-A2	Pressure Pin DIN1481-1.5x8-A2	N201125
3.4	Schließchen kpl.	Bolt Sleeve Unit	M58165
3.4.1	Schließchen	Bolt Sleeve	M59165
3.4.2	Übersetzung	Translation	M59132
3.4.3	Zylinderstift DIN6325-2m6x6	Parallel Pin DIN6325-2m6x6	N201100
3.4.4	Spannhebel rechts	Cocking Lever Right	M59130
3.4.5	Entspannknopf	Uncock Button	M59131
3.4.6	Feder für Entspannknopf	Pressure Spring for Uncock Button	M55134
3.4.7	Schraube für Spannhebel	Screw for Cocking Lever	M59133
3.4.8	Passschraube für Sperre	Lock Axis	M59179
3.4.9	Sperre	Lock	M59135
3.4.10	Druckfeder 0.32x2.5x4.4 D-038	Pressure Spring 0.32x2.5x4.4 D-038	N600567
3.4.11	Druckfeder 0.3x2.6x13	Pressure Spring 0.3x2.6x13 D-042F-05	N600100
3.4.12	Verdrehsicherung	Twist Lock	M59148
3.4.13	Druckfeder 0.32x2.5x4.4 D-038	Pressure Spring 0.32x2.5x4.4 D-038	N600567
3.4.14	Zylinderstift DIN7-3m6x4-A2	Parallel Pin DIN7-3m6x4-A2	N200100
4.1	Kunststoffschaft rechts	Synthetic Stock Right	M39850
4.2	Pistolengriffeinlage rechts mit Handballen	Pistol Grip Insert with Palm Swell Right	M35860
4.3	Pistolengriffeinlage links	Pistol Grip Insert Left	M35863
4.4	Pistolengriffkappchen	Grip Cap	M35890
4.5	Vorderschafteinlage	Forearm Insert	M35864
4.6	Vorderschafteinlage	Forearm Insert	M35864
4.7	Vorderschafteinlage unten	Forearm Insert Bottom	M35866
4.8	Vorderschafteinsatz	Forearm Distance Holder	M35120
4.9	Gewindebuchse für Spannpratze	Bushing for Clamping Piece	931827
4.10	Spannpratze	Clamping Piece	959817
4.11	Fächerscheibe DIN6798-V 5.3-FSt	Serrated Lock Washer DIN6798-V 5.3-FSt	N510100
4.12	Senkschraube DIN7991-M5x14	Contersunk Screw DIN7991-M5x14	N112769
4.13	Riemenbügel	Sling Swivel	958821
4.14	Schraube Riemenbügelöse	Sling Swivel Screw	859418
4.15	Riemenbügelöse	Sling Swivel Eye	859417
4.16	Scheibe DIN125-5.3-St-A2	Washer DIN125-5.3-St-A2	N510728
4.17	Schnorrzscheibe 5	Spring Washer 5	N510663
4.18	Vierkantmutter DIN557-M5-verzinkt	Nut DIN557-M5-zincd	N410827
4.19	Senkschraube DIN7991-M4x20-A2	Contersunk Screw DIN7991-M4x20-A2	N104359
4.20	Magazin Typ A	Magazine Type A	M58424
4.20	Magazin Typ B	Magazine Type B	M58431
4.20	Magazin Typ C	Magazine Type C	M58433
4.20	Magazin Typ D	Magazine Type D	M58458
4.20	Magazin Typ E	Magazine Type E	M58435
4.21	Abzugsbügel	Trigger Guard	M59020
4.22	Schraube Riemenbügelöse	Sling Swivel Screw	859418
4.23	Riemenbügelöse	Sling Swivel Eye	859417
4.24	Riemenbügel	Sling Swivel	958821
4.25	Sondermutter Riemenbügelöse	Special Nut Sling Swivel	959825
4.26	Schaftkappenschraube	Butt Plate Screw	939875
4.27	Schaftkappe 1.5cm Old Englisch	Butt Plate 1.5cm Old English	M35870
4.28	Einsatz für Schaftkappe	Insert Butt Plate	M35855
4.29	Gewindeinsatz Tappex Multisert 003-M5	Insert Nut Tappex Multisert 003-M5	N91X726
4.30	Schaftscheibe M03 Extreme	Washer for Stock	M39880
4.31	Zylinderschraube DIN912-M8x20-8.8	Panhead Screw DIN912-M8x20-8.8	N114100
4.32	Kickstop kpl. M03 Extreme	Kickstop Unit M03 Extreme	M68301
4.32.1	Kickstop	Kickstop	968300
4.32.2	Gewindestift DIN913-M8x35-45H	Grub Screw DIN913-M8x35-45H	N315122
4.33	Scheibe DIN125-A 8.4-140 HV-A2	Washer DIN125-A 8.4-140 HV-A2	N51X102